Doc#. 1327457026 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICI AL R NS,

*RHSP:$3.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Documexne Prepared By:

ASHLEY FLOY/ERS

PNC MORTGAUY, 2 DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIOMAL
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

000N N d AMTNA

When recorded mail to: #:7910273

First American Title IGO0 IAAIONEY
Loss Mitigation Title Services 11759.1
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: BUTLER - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 16024220380000
[Space Above This Line for Fesording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $188,700.00 Fannie Mae Loan Ne.: 4005693272

Unpaid Principal Amount: $209,567.29 Loun To: 0005883336
New Principal Amount $226,881.91

New Money (Cap): $17,314.62 L{7 51&’ 371} ({d

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 1ST day of JUNE, 2ul2, between:
JEANETTA BUTLER A SINGLE PERSON (“Borrower”) whose address is 3416 W CHICACG/) AVE,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60651 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends
and supplements (1) the Morigage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely
Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated NOVEMBER 28, 2007 and recorded on JANUARY 3, 2008 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 0800347107, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the
Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannic Mag Uniform 0005388336
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04182013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 1



1327457026 Page: 2 of 7

JUNOFFICIAL COPY

3416 W CHICAGO AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60651
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

“SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION"

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithsianding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L.

As of JUNE 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New Principal
Balance1s11.S. $226,881.91, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest au! i her amounts capitalized.

$68,064.57 of the/New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and
Borrower will not nz~interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The new Principal Balance less
the Deferred Principal Palance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance™ and this
amount is $158,817.34. intzrest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a yearly rate
of 4.0000% from JUNE 1, 2015. 1:otrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest
of U.S. $663.76 beginning on k= 28T day of JULY, 2013. Borrower will continue to make monthly
payments on the same day of each-wucceeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If
Borrower still owes amounts under the >ioie and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full ca the Maturity Date. The new Maturity Date will be JUNE 1,
2053.

I agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balanc< =nd any other amounts still owed under the Note and
Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date I s¢i*’or"izansfer an interest in the Property, (ii) the date |
pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) te:wew Maturity Date.

If I make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to Gther amounts due.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold ar tapsferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) 1vithout Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by hz Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Bosrower notice of acceleration. Thie n0tiGe shal! provide
a period of nol less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed withia »vhich Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedics permitted by the Security Instrumsit without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements 1o make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005888336
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed}/ 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09) 04182013 _87
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



1327457026 Page: 3 of 7

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph I of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A 1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisicns of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Borrowervnderetands and agrees that:

(a) All the rigins and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
refating 1o default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the maxing of the medified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreem~nts, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force.and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities und<r.the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, no. ska' this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedie; on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property-cr sy other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are express!y reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood 0r construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrumeat

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in conncction” with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lezder.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or paper. us may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if azproved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, arJ assigns of the
Borrower.

8. Funds for Escrow Items. [ will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Doruments as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for pzyment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Morigage as
a lien ar encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” [ shall promptly
furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. T shall pay Lender the Funds
for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fanniec Mae Uniform 0005888336
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04182013 87
First American Morigage Services Page3



‘ 1327457026 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any
such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, 1 shall pay directly, when and where
payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender
and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require, My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes
be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and T fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Ttem, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Dozuments and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
suchamount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordasice with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such am<uris, that are then required under this Section 4.D.

Lender may, at-ary-time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximn. amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis ¢ curent data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institaiion whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if LendZris an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply-tie Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no later than the time specified
under RESPA. Lender shall not charge rie for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
escrow account, or verifying the Escrow liems, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such 7 charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Pands, Lender shall not be required to pay me any
interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agies in writing, however, that interest shall be paid en
the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, ar 2ural accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA‘Lender shall account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA, If thete is a shortage of Fuuds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and [ shall pay 1o'Ledder the amount necessary (o
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 mpnthily payments. If there is a
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shal! notify me as required by
RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency w accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly retind' to me any
Funds held by Lender.

9. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been
advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items. .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mac Uniform 0005888336
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/093 04182013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1327457026 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have expetited this Agreement.

PNC MORTGA OFPNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
s

By AMBER JOHNS - (print name) "7 Date
Mortgage Offi (title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
j‘: ‘ ) i
state of _{ b 5.

County of ’\L! “‘.'1,& ’ r’\’ ]

N _ b / 2
The foregoing instrumen. was ackndwledged before me this L , U\/( %% / . C;lé )7\-3
{date) by AMBER JOHNSTC WV, the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNGK/IORT(QGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a - ,

national association, on behalf of the netior.al association

HOPE HOLMES
NOTARY PUBLIC
INAND FC2 THE STATE OF ORI
WY COMMSSION EXPIRES SEFT 30. 2015

M,é%"

- [4

Printed Name:

My commission expires:

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIAT GN
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005883336
Instrument Form 3179 {fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04182013 _87
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1327457026 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

; (Seal)
Rorrower Borrower
J%I‘A BU l ;;EE
Daie Date
a (Seal) {Seal)
Botrower Borrower
Date \/ Date
_ (Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

[Space Bziow This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of C OO \L

This instrument was acknowledged before me on IU\ LY Z.ngf { ZO (3 (date) by

JEANETTA BUTLER (name/s of person/s).

Cﬁ\)ﬂ/\/\g/k«/‘/ é’-"-gi/[/"%’ (Signature of Nota vy Pablic)

(Seal)
"QFFICIAL SEAL"
5 ANDRZEJ SZWAJNOS
> NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOTS
. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 2014
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005838336

Instrument Form 3179 (fixed}/ 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09) 04182013_87
First American Morigage Services Page 6



o
UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘

?g:;;v_ﬁxgrg_?m Loan Number Parcel ID
R 5888336 16024220380000

LOT 32 '
1 IN DICKEY'S THIRD ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 2

TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH
LLINOES. , RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

\\\\l\\\\\\\ T @

FIRST nnr;m E\éfzn - ,
TRV

\\\\\\\ \\\ \\\\\ \\ T

(HEN RECORDED, RE: TURN T0:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.
IIOOSUPERIORAVENUE SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, GHIO 44114

NATIONAL REC ORDING



